
Cluster Contact Details 
Tropical Cyclone Donna 
Last updated Sunday 7th May 3.30pm  

 

Cluster Name Phone Contact Email Address 

Inter-Cluster -
lead 

Shadrack 
Welegtabit 

7771926/5393698 swelegtabit@vanuatu.gov.vu 

WASH Cluster 
- lead 

Paulo 
Malatu 

7777900 mpaolo@vanuatu.gov.vu 

ETC Jackson 
Miake 

33380 jmiake@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Gender and 
Protection 

Rotina Ilo 5646625 rilo@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Shelter (PWD) Dick Abel 5552187 dabel@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Shelter Focal 
point 

Luke 
Johnston 

 
coord1.vanuatu@sheltercluster.org 

Health (WHO) 
- co-lead 

Sera Ngeh 5479508 healthclustervanuatu@wpro.who.int 

Health - Lead 
 

George 
Taleo 
 
Viran Tovu 

5555920 
 
7377636|7745120 

gtaleo@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
vtovu@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Logistics Jimmy 
Naura 

7720836 jnaura@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Logistics Benicio 
Obed 

7725591 benicioo@oxfam.org.au 
 

FSAC  MAIN 
EMAIL  

33206 FSACreport@gmail.com 

FSAC- Chair Antoine 
Ravo 

5668562 aravo@vanuatu.gov.vu 

FSAC-co lead Graham 
Nimoho 

7792174/5746147 Graham.Nimoho@fao.org 

FSAC- 
MALFFB 

James 
Wasi  

33220 jwasi@vanuatu.gov.vu 

FSAC- RRU  Joshua 
Mael  

7750167 jomael@vanuatu.gov.vu 



FSAC Chris 
Bartlett 

5552187 christopher.bartlett@giz.de 

Education - 
lead  

Dick 
Hopkins 

7362655 hdick@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Education- co-
lead Save the 
children 

Shantony 
Moli 

5447215 shantony.moli@savethechildren.org.vu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


